Profit from held-for-trading investment 476

Other non-operating income and expenses, net (6,045)

Effects of income tax 836

Effects of minority shareholders profit/(loss) 238

Total (2,271)

(3) Differences between the PRC Accounting Standards and HKFRS

Unit: RMB’000

Net Profit Net Asset
This period Last period This period Last period

Under PRC Accounting Standards 866,166 784,712 15,628,143 16,137,720

HKFRS adjustments:
Valuation and depreciation of fixed assets 22,102 20,020 -1,349,669 -1,371,771

Under HKFRS 888,268 804,732 14,278,474 14,765,949

2008 Interim Report 5

III. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders
(1) Changes in Share Capital

During the reporting period, there has been no change to the total number of shares of the Company. As
the circulating shareholders with selling restrictions have completed the relevant procedures and the
shares were listed in batches after the completion of the Share Segregation Reform, the Company’s
share capital structure has been changed:

Prior to current Current Movement After current
movement (+. -) movement

Shares
with selling

Number Percentage restrictions Number Percentage
 of shares (%) circulated of shares (%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions

1. State-owned shares 2,742,578,825 54.44% — 2,742,578,825 54.44%

2. State-owned legal person shares 589,059,077 11.69% — 589,059,077 11.69%

3. Other domestic shares 134,955,718 2.68% -57,644,500 77,311,218 1.54%

Including: Domestic legal person shares 134,955,718 2.68% -57,644,500 77,311,218 1.54%
Domestic natural person shares — — — — —

4. Foreign shares — — — — —

Including: Foreign legal person shares — — — — —
Foreign natural person shares — — — — —

Total shares subject to selling restrictions 3,466,593,620 68.81% -57,644,500 3,408,949,120 67.67%

II. Circulating shares not
subject to selling restrictions

1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 349,153,880 6.93% +57,644,500 406,798,380 8.07%

2. Domestic listed foreign shares — — — — —

3. Foreign listed foreign shares 1,222,000,000 24.26% — 1,222,000,000 24.26%

4. Others — — — — —

Total circulating shares not subject to
selling restrictions 1,571,153,880 31.19% +57,644,500 1,628,798,380 32.33%

III. Shares in total 5,037,747,500 100% 0 5,037,747,500 100%

Changes in share transfer and approval status

During the reporting period, the Company completed the listing and circulation procedures for part of
the fourth batch of 57,644,500 shares which have satisfied the conditions for circulation and have
completed the relevant circulation procedures. Upon the Company’s submission of the relevant circulation
applications to the State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration Commission of Jiangsu Province,
the Shanghai Stock Exchange and the Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depositary & Clearing Corporation
Limited and obtaining the relevant approvals, the batch was listed and circulated on 27 February 2008.